Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/18/2023

2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023

2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023

2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023

2/18/2023

2/18/2023
2/18/2023
2/18/2023

RMP23-000474
RMP23-000475

RMP23-000476
RMP23-000477

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

1800 WINNETKA CIR
4724 ARBOR DR
500 HICKS RD

3817 ASHLEY CT

PLUM GROVE RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1155 GOLF RD

4706 ARBOR DR

4025 ALGONQUIN RD
3610 JAY LN

2403 FREMONT ST
2515 HIGHLAND DR

2010(2210) BLK W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3208 KIRCHOFF RD
2408 GEORGE ST

APPROX LOC:3000
KIRCHOFF RD

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC
INTOXICATED DRIVER
ACCIDENT

LOUD NOISE

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

2/21/2023 8:12:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/18/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD
2/18/2023 4710 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023 APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/18/2023 RMP23-000491 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR VAGRANT COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/18/2023 RMP23-000491 3135 TOWN SQUARE DR VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023 RMP23-000478 2300 ALGONQUIN RD HARASSMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2023 3100 TOWN SQUARE DR  LOITERING
2/18/2023 811 ROHLWING RD EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2023 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD /' S
KENNICOTT DR

2/18/2023 APPROX LOC:5001 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR

2/18/2023 RMP23-000484 3705 BLUEBIRD LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/18/2023 1735 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

2/18/2023 2715 LILY LN WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

2/21/2023 8:12:12 AM



