



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/18/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	
2/18/2023		4724 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023	RMP23-000474	500 HICKS RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/18/2023	RMP23-000475	3817 ASHLEY CT	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2023		PLUM GROVE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	
2/18/2023		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/18/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/18/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/18/2023		1155 GOLF RD	ALARM	
2/18/2023		4706 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/18/2023		3610 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/18/2023		2403 FREMONT ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/18/2023	RMP23-000476	2515 HIGHLAND DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2023	RMP23-000477	2010(2210) BLK W ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
2/18/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2023		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
2/18/2023		2408 GEORGE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
2/18/2023		APPROX LOC:3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2023		4710 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/18/2023	RMP23-000491	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/18/2023	RMP23-000491	3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023	RMP23-000478	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2023		3100 TOWN SQUARE DR	LOITERING	
2/18/2023		811 ROHLWING RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD / S KENNICOTT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/18/2023		APPROX LOC:5001 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/18/2023	RMP23-000484	3705 BLUEBIRD LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/18/2023		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/18/2023		2715 LILY LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT